MUNICIPALITY POSTION NAME ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL
TOWN OF BEETOWN Chairperson Greg Patterson 10473 Aspen Rd, Bloomington, WI 53804 608-732-3307 gpatters5573@gmail.com
Clerk Lisa Ellis 8910 Slabtown Rd, Lancaster, Wl 53813 608-885-0126 beetownt@gmail.com

TOWN OF BLOOMINGTON

TOWN OF BOSCOBEL

TOWN OF CASSVILLE

TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK

TOWN OF CLIFTON

TOWN OF ELLENBORO

TOWN OF FENNIMORE

TOWN OF GLEN HAVEN

TOWN OF HARRISON

TOWN OF HAZEL GREEN

TOWN OF HICKORY GROVE

TOWN OF JAMESTOWN

Treasurer

Chairperson
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairperson
Clerk/Treasurer

Chairperson
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairperson
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairperson
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairperson
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairperson
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairperson
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairperson
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairperson
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairperson
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairperson
Clerk
Treasurer

Susan Mumm

William A. Erdenberger

Jane Patterson
Brenda Kluesner

Kevin Walker
Courtney Rounds

Douglas R. Schauff
Elizabeth Wiest
Christy Mumm

Brian Johnsrud
Lavern Hrubes

Savannah Drews

Steve Barth

Jeanne L. Christopher

Jane Cordts

James Broihahn
Amanda Bailie
Sandy Baker

Robert Reynolds
Mary Woelfel
Leslie Wolf

Roger Ploessl
Paige Hampton
Lea Breuer

Matthew Clark
Nate Niehaus
Wesley Richards

Donald Splinter
Laurie Splinter
Marie Rupp

Gary Northouse
Allen Wester
Sheila Ruchti

Mark Uthe
Michael J. Boge
Joan McClain

8462 Slabtown Rd, Lancaster, WI 53813

11210 Aspen Road, Glen Haven, WI 53810
10473 Aspen Road, Bloomington, WI 53804
10495 Spruce Rd, Bloomington, WI 53804

4932 County S, Boscobel, WI 53805
5931 W. Bluff St, Boscobel, WI 53805

9973 Rattlesnake Rd, Cassville, W1 53806
10461 County Y, Cassville, Wl 53806
6939 Highway 81, Cassville, WI 53806

1662 County Q, Montfort, Wl 53569
2081 Witek Rd, Muscoda, W1 53573
15797 Shemak Rd, Muscoda, WI 53573

827 Rock Church Road, Livingston, WI 53554
897 Hopewell Road, Livingston, Wl 53554
781 Hopewell Road, Livingston, WI 53554

4641 Kingsford Rd. Lancaster, Wl 53813
2919 Jentz Baker Dr, Platteville, WI 53818
3069 Jentz Baker Dr, Platteville, WI 53818

PO Box 202, 12366 US Hwy 61, Fennimore, WI 53809
PO Box 202, 2804 Weinbrenner Rd. Fennimore, WI 53809
13605 Bartow Rd, Fennimore, WI 53809

9158 Maine Rd, Glen Haven, WI 53810
8476 2nd St, Glen Haven, WI 53810
11885 Ramsey Rd, Cassville, WI 53806

3186 Maple Ridge Rd, Platteville, Wi 53818
5921 W Business 151, Platteville, WI 53818
4816 County B, Potosi, WI 53820

928 Louisburg Rd, Hazel Green, W1 53811
PO Box 414, Hazel Green, W1 53811
700 York Rd., Cuba City WI 53807

14642 Homer Road, Fennimore, WI 53809
15292 Dry Hollow Road, Fennimore, W1 53809
4344 Breezy Hill Rd, Fennimore, WI 53809

2971 Fairplay Rd, Hazel Green, W1 53811
4104 Plum Hollow Rd, Hazel Green, Wl 53811-9798

PO Box 189, Kieler 3811 Courtney Ct, Hazel Green, Wl 53811

608-794-9666/608-794-2666

608-994-3833
608-994-2807/608-732-2942
608-994-2995/608-732-5184

608-485-2276
608-375-5759

608-330-1830
608-778-2001
608-778-2134

608-475-2172
608-943-8248
608-739-1263

608-341-7113
608-574-9402
608-642-8503

608-732-4081
608-732-8679
608-732-7382

608-822-6239/608-778-4757
608-732-4616
608-822-6795

608-732-2774
608-778-8052
608-723-9489

608-331-0810
608-778-4718
608-778-5774

608-744-2088
815-541-5604
608-330-1834

608-485-0851
608-822-3432
608-485-0579

815-297-3880
563-599-3494
319-621-2425

mummsue@hotmail.com
townofbloomington@gmail.com

clerk@townofbloomington.com
kluesnerbrenda@gmail.com

townofboscobel@gmail.com
clerk@cassvilletwpwi.gov
treasurer@cassvilletwpwi.gov
chairmantocr@outlook.com
clerk.tocr@gmail.com

treasurer.tocr@gmail.com

sunset@yousq.net

Jeanne.christopher1957 @gmail.com

jlcordts@yahoo.com

farmking60@gmail.com
ellenborotown@gmail.com
sandyjuneb@gmail.com

rareynolds@tds.net
clrktwnfennimore@gmail.com
Iwolffenntown@gmail.com

rogerploessl16@gmail.com
25.pageh@gmail.com
3breuerkids@gmail.com

matthew.clark2@gmail.com
townshipofharrison@gmail.com
wrichards69.wr@gmail.com

townofhazelgreen@gmail.com
jmrupp@lagrant.net

garyrnort@gmail.com
clerk@townofhickorygrovewi.gov
tsruchti@gmail.com

jamestownchair@gmail.com
jamestownclerk@gmail.com
jamestownwitreasurer.gmail.com


mailto:clerk@townofbloomington.com
mailto:clerk@cassvilletwpwi.gov
mailto:treasurer@cassvilletwpwi.gov
mailto:ellenborotown@gmail.com
mailto:sandyjuneb@gmail.com
mailto:25.pageh@gmail.com
mailto:clerk@townofhickorygrovewi.gov

TOWN OF LIBERTY

TOWN OF LIMA

TOWN OF LITTLE GRANT

TOWN OF MARION

TOWN OF MILLVILLE

TOWN OF MOUNT HOPE

TOWN OF MOUNT IDA

TOWN OF MUSCODA

TOWN OF NORTH LANCASTER

TOWN OF PARIS

TOWN OF PATCH GROVE

TOWN OF PLATTEVILLE

Chairperson
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairperson
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairperson
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairperson
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairperson
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairperson
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairperson
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairperson
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairperson
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairperson
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairperson
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairperson
Clerk
Treasurer

Patrick Schroeder
Kali Downing
Tanya Gehrke

Dave Steinbach
Renee Baker
Diane Jenkins

Greg Klein
Katie Webb
JoAnne Wegmuller-Bark

Mail correspondence to:

Jerrod Waterman
Judi Boughton
Laurie King

Kirk Hamann
Jodi Cooper
Brenda Mason

Tom Keeney
Linda Knapp
Sharon Wood

Jamie Horsfall
Angie Hermsen
Merry Cooley

Becky Ryan
Tyan Hying
Diana Michek

Delbert Reuter
Linda A. Schwab
Barbara Reuter

David McClain
Jill Langmeier
Marcella Loeffelholz

Roy Quick
Gina Redman
Brooke Tesar

Tom Weigel
Nathan Niehaus
David Klar

3945 Hypoint Rd, Lancaster, WI 53813
PO Box 84, Stitzer, WI 53825
11506 Kluckhohn St, Stitzer, Wl 53825

8206 County Rd D, Platteville, W1 53818
PO Box 210, 8390 Town Hall Road, Platteville, W1 53818
PO Box 210, 7814 State Road 80, Platteville, Wl 53818

9295 Brookens Rd., Mt Hope, WI 53816

8709 County Rd A, Bloomington, WI 53804
8755 County Rd A, Bloomington, Wi 53804
8709 County Rd A, Bloomington, WI 53804

5261 County Road T, Boscobel, WI 53805
16481 O'Shadow Ln, Boscobel, Wl 53805
16166 Waltz Lane, Boscobel, Wl 53805

13500 Millville Hollow Rd, Mt Hope, WI 53816
14374 Kussmaul Rd, Mt Hope, WI 53816
13840 Campbell Ridge Rd, Prairie du Chien, W1 53821

12665 Breezy Hill Road, Mt Hope, WI 53816
9035 County JJ, P.O. Box 6, Mt. Hope, WI 53816
9185 County JJ, Mt. Hope, WI 53816

PO Box 185, 5598 Highway 18, Fennimore, WI 53809
PO Box 185, 13095 Cemetery Rd, Fennimore, W1 53809
5363 Pine Rd, Fennimore, WI 53809

PO Box 675, Muscoda, WI 53573
286 Carbil Rd, Muscoda, W1 53573
298 Carbil Rd, Muscoda, W1 53573

10713 Borah Rd, Lancaster, Wl 53813
10853 Borah Rd, Lancaster, Wl 53813
10713 Borah Rd, Lancaster, Wl 53813

4014 Oak Rd., Potosi WI 5382
4006 Indian Creek Rd, Potosi, WI 53820
3432 Spoonwood Dr, Cuba City, WI 53807

11377 Maine Rd, Bagley, WI 53801
12712 Military Ridge Rd, Prairie du Chien, W1 53821
11310 Hicklin Hollow Rd, Prairie du Chien, WI 53821

570 College Farm Rd, Platteville, WI 53818
5921 W Business 151, Platteville, WI 53818
1693 Southwest Rd, Platteville, W1 53818

608-732-4316
608-482-2226
608-642-4010

608-778-5270
608-732-7259
608-732-5767

608-330-1240
608-732-7918
608-732-0988

608-391-0693
608-485-3119
608-375-4884/608-391-1302

608-778-0700
608-988-4272
608-988-4134

608-988-6190
608-988-4569
608-988-4600

608-778-3065
608-822-5417
608-822-3983

608-574-2964
608-485-2123
608-604-2149

608-723-4447
608-723-4914
608-723-4447

608-348-9314
608-568-3181
608-568-3189

608-994-2221
608-498-1301
608-778-2661

608-732-3655
608-778-4718
608-348-9037

snsfarms@tds.net
libertytwp53825clerk@gmail.com
libertytownshipl7@gmail.com

chairman@townoflimagrantcountywi.gov

clerk@townoflimagrantcountywi.gov

treasurer@townoflimagrantcountywi.gov

littlegrant032@gmail.com
joannebark2988@gmail.com

jwaterman80@gmail.com
jboughton@centurytel.net
king.4.laurie@gmail.com

kirkhamann@yahoo.com
millvilletownshipclerk@gmail.com
bjmasonl@icloud.com

tkenney@tds.net
mthopetown@gmail.com
mounthopetowntreasurer@gmail.com

jhorsfall@peoplesfinancial.com
mtidaclerk@gmail.com
mbcool52@yahoo.com

ryan_Muscoda@yahoo.com
thyingmtownclerk@yahoo.com
dianamichek@gmail.com

dbreuters@gmail.com
schwablinda@tds.net
dbreuters@gmail.com

davidmcclain86@yahoo.com
seanandjill@tds.net
vinsal67 @tds.net

townofpatchgrove@gmail.com
pgtreasurerl7@yahoo.com

tkwiggly @hotmail.com
plattevilletownclerk@gmail.com
klar7@centurytel.net


mailto:snsfarms@tds.net
mailto:libertytwp53825clerk@gmail.com
mailto:chairman@townoflimagrantcountywi.gov
mailto:clerk@townoflimagrantcountywi.gov
mailto:treasurer@townoflimagrantcountywi.gov
mailto:jwaterman80@gmail.com
mailto:millvilletownshipclerk@gmail.com
mailto:dianamichek@gmail.com

TOWN OF POTOSI

TOWN OF SMELSER

TOWN OF SOUTH LANCASTER

TOWN OF WATERLOO

TOWN OF WATTERSTOWN

TOWN OF WINGVILLE

TOWN OF WOODMAN

TOWN OF WYALUSING

VILLAGE OF BAGLEY

VILLAGE OF BLOOMINGTON

VILLAGE OF BLUE RIVER

VILLAGE OF CASSVILLE

VILLAGE OF DICKEYVILLE

VILLAGE OF HAZEL GREEN

Chairperson
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairperson
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairperson
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairperson
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairperson
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairperson
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairperson
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairperson
Clerk
Treasurer

President
Clerk/Treasurer

President
Clerk/Treasurer

President
Clerk/Treasurer

President
Clerk/Treasurer
Deputy Clerk

President
Clerk/Treasurer

President
Clerk/Treasurer
Deputy Clerk/Treas

Kevin Udelhoven
Peggy Udelhoven
Jeannie Udelhofen

David Murphy
Darcy Jenamann
Heather Kieler

Gary Schneider
Rita Zenz
Linda McKelvey

Chad Brinkman
Tina McDonald
Marlene Esser

Bill Tracy
Darlene Larson
Valerie Bailey

Kevin Bickford
Tracy Fillback
Alyssa Nelson

Justin Sparrgrove
Angela Mink
Katy Johnson

Eric Fuller
Michelle Newhouse
Bobbi Jo Meng-Gofus

Donna Schafer
Susan Rose-Adametz

Robert McLimans
Shawna Atterbury

Craig Perkins
Sheila Sperry

Jared Kasten
Molly Roskams
Tracy Bausch

Matt Gantenbein
Donna K. Timmerman

Doug Kruser
Sally Bauer
Sonia Burkholder

6911 Camelback Rd, Lancaster, Wl 53813
6911 Camelback Rd, Lancaster, Wl 53813
4306 Slazing Rd, Potosi, WI 53820

1498 Ryan Dr, Platteville, WI 53818
1339 Saint Rose Rd, Cuba City, WI 53807
1377 Saint Rose Rd, Cuba City, WI 53807

8690 Rusty Lane, Lancaster, Wl 53813
8610 Stage Rd, Lancaster, W1 53813
6007 Merri Rd, Lancaster, WI 53813

8930 Irish Ridge Rd, Cassville, Wl 53806
5198 River Highlands Ln Cassville, WI 53806
9560 Camel Ridge Rd, Cassville, WI 53806

3417 Old C Rd, Blue River, W1 53518
16997 Larson Rd, Boscobel, WI 53805
17484 Bailey Rd, Boscobel, Wi 53805

13818 County G, Montfort, WI 53569
14166 County Rd G, Montfort, WI 53569
13779 Preston Rd, Montfort, Wl 53569

9601 County Road C, Woodman, W1 53827
14165 Rail Hollow Rd, Woodman, W1 53827
8405 Valley View Rd, Mt. Hope, Wi 53816

13296 Markley Hollow Rd, Bagley, W1 53801
12296 Dry Hollow Rd, Bagley, W1 53801
12296 Dry Hollow Rd, Bagley, W1 53801

220 E. Chicago St, Bagley, WI 53801
PO Box 116/115 S. Bagley Ave, Bagley, Wl 53801

119 Court St, Bloomington, WI 53804
453 Canal St. Bloomington WI 53804

105 Center St, Blue River, WI 53518
PO Box 217, 201 Clinton Street, Blue River, WI

1229 E Amelia Street, Cassville, W1 53806
PO Box 171/ 100 W Amelia Street, Cassville, Wl 53806
PO Box 171/ 100 W Amelia Street, Cassville, Wl 53806

PO Box 158 Dickeyville, WI 53808
PO Box 219, 500 East Ave, Dickeyville, W1 53808

1620 16th Street, Hazel Green, WI 53811
PO Box 367, 1610 Fairplay, Hazel Green, W1 53811
PO Box 367, 1610 Fairplay, Hazel Green, W1 53811

608-763-2841
608-330-1512
608-778-4857

608-732-2643
608-778-1081
608-778-8949

608-723-4885
608-723-7302
608-732-2406

608-723-9674
608-725-5335
608-725-5861

608-537-2101/608-739-2792

608-485-3778
608-537-2372

608-778-0149
608-341-8805
608-406-0543

608-533-2100
608-485-0897
608-577-7679

608-996-2889
608-996-2212
608-412-2749

608-732-4004
608-996-2195

608-994-5005
608-994-3851

608-537-2235
608-537-2758

608-354-4474

608-725-5180/920-360-9730

608-725-5180

563-599-9041
608-568-3333 Ext. 1

608-7784839
608-854-2953
608-854-2953

chairman@townofpotosiwi.gov
clerk@townofpotosiwi.gov
treasurer@townofpotosiwi.gov

dimurphy4493@gmail.com
smelserclerk@gmail.com
hkieler@gmail.com

jtyd69@gmail.com
bzenz@chorus.net
Imrm2230@gmail.com

tbmcd4@outlook.com
dm@chorus.net

bptracy@mwt.net
darlis5187@gmail.com
bailey@mwt.net

kevinbickforconn@gmail.com
wingyvilleclerk@gmail.com
wingyvilletreasurer@gmail.com

jsparrgrove84@gmail.com
angieudelhoven@yahoo.com
katyhrl@gmail.com

efullerl0@gmail.com
clerk@tn.wyalusing.wi.gov
treasurer@tn.wyalusing.wi.gov

bagleypresident@gmail.com
villageofbagley@gmail.com

president.bloomingtonvillage@gmail.com
clerk@villageofbloomington.com

vilblriv@mwt.net
vilblriv@mwt.net

President@cassvillevigwi.gov
clerk-treasurer@cassvillevigwi.gov
deputy-clerk@cassvillevigwi.gov

mgantenbein@dickeyville.com
clerk@vi.dickeyville.wi.gov

dougdruser@yahoo.com
clerk@vi.hazelgreen.wi.gov
deputyclerk@vi.hazelgreen.wi.gov


mailto:chairman@townofpotosiwi.gov
mailto:clerk@townofpotosiwi.gov
mailto:dlmurphy4493@gmail.com
mailto:smelserclerk@gmail.com
mailto:hkieler@gmail.com
mailto:dm@chorus.net
mailto:kevinbickforconn@gmail.com
mailto:jsparrgrove84@gmail.com
mailto:angieudelhoven@yahoo.com
mailto:treasurer@tn.wyalusing.wi.gov
mailto:clerk@villageofbloomington.com

VILLAGE OF LIVINGSTON

VILLAGE OF MONTFORT

VILLAGE OF MT HOPE

VILLAGE OF MUSCODA

VILLAGE OF PATCH GROVE

VILLAGE OF POTOSI

VILLAGE OF TENNYSON

VILLAGE OF WOODMAN

CITY OF BOSCOBEL

CITY OF CUBA CITY

CITY OF FENNIMORE

CITY OF LANCASTER

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

President
Clerk/Treasurer

President
Clerk/Treasurer

President
Clerk/Treasurer

President

Adm-Clerk/Treasurer
Deputy Clerk/Treas

President
Clerk/Treasurer

President
Clerk/Treasurer

President
Clerk/Treasurer

President
Clerk/Treasurer

Mayor
City Admin

Mayor
Clerk/Treasurer

Mayor
Clerk/Treasurer

Mayor
Clerk/Treasurer

City Manager
Clerk

Tom Brown

Christina Christianson

Chuck Piper
Diana Klosterman

Dick Lambert
Robert Keeney

John Imhoff
Cinda Johnson
Amy Louis

Allen Stagman
Kelly Conley

Mick Whitaker
Jessie Gavinski

Keith Jantzen
Melissa Bierman

Doug Wayne
Kelly Conley

Brenda Kalish
Patricia Smith

John Van De Wiel
Jill M. Hill

Ryan Boebel
Ashley Edge

Stuart Haprer
David Kurihara

Clinton Langreck
Colette Steffen

140 S Franklin Street, Livingston, W1 53554

PO Box 90/ 220 W Barber Street, Livingston, WI 53554

307 E. Main Street, Montfort, Wl 53569
PO Box 157, 102 E Park St, Montfort, WI 53569

PO Box 66, Mt Hope, WI 53816
PO Box 65 Mt Hope, WI 53816

336 N. 3rd St, Muscoda, W1 53573

PO Box 206, 206 N Wisc. Ave, Muscoda, WI 53573
PO Box 206, 206 N Wisc. Ave, Muscoda, WI 53573

PO Box 42, Patch Grove, WI 53817
P.O. Box 168, Patch Grove, WI 53817

105 N Main Street, Potosi, WI 53820
105 N Main Street, Potosi, WI 53820

140 Tennyson St, Potosi, WI 53820
110 Tennyson St.PO Box 172, Potosi, WI 53820

504 Wisconsin St, Woodman WI| 53827
401 Main St, Woodman WI 53827

301 E Grey Street, Boscobel, WI 53805
1006 Wisconsin Avenue, Boscobel, Wl 53805

108 N Main Street, Cuba City, W1 53807
108 N Main Street, Cuba City, W1 53807

1660 Wilson St, Fennimore, Wl 53809
860 Lincoln Ave, Fennimore, W1 53809

206 S. Madison Street, Lancaster, W1 53813
206 S. Madison Street, Lancaster, W1 53813

75 N. Bonson St, Platteville, Wl 53818
75 N. Bonson Street,PO Box 780 Platteville, WI

608-642-8519
608-943-6800

608-943-8736
608-943-6917

608-988-4417
608-988-6969

608-344-0092
608-739-3182
608-739-3182

608-994-3128
608-533-3441

608-778-4272
608-763-2261

608-778-5083

608-732-3541

608-533-3441

608-485-2201
608-375-5001 Ext. 100

608-744-2857
608-744-2152

608-485-2206
608-822-6119

608-723-4246 Ext 9
608-723-7445

608-348-1821
608-348-1823

vilofliv@yousq.net
vilofliv@yousq.net

vmpresidentl@gmail.com
Clerk@montfortvillage.com

wvishags@tds.net
Keeney97 @tds.net

john.imhoff24@yahoo.com
cinda.clerk@muscoda.com
amy.clerk@muscoda.com

kelly.conley@vi.patchgrove.wi.gov

president@potosivigwi.gov
clerk@potosivigwi.gov

jantzenkeith@yahoo.com
villageoftennyson@hotmail.com
kelly.conley@vi.woodman.wi.gov

mayor@boscobelwi.us
cityadmin@boscobelwi.us

jvandewiel@cubacity.org
jhill@cubacitylightandwater.org

mayor@fennimore.com
cityclerk@fennimore.com

mayor@lancasterwisconsin.com
Davidk@lancasterwisconsin.com

citymanager@platteville.org
cityclerk@platteville.org


mailto:john.imhoff24@yahoo.com

